KMG Milk Food Limited

Regd. Office: 9th Kilometer stone Pipli To Ambala,

Village Masana, Kurukshetra, Haryana

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 31.12.2009

Amount in Lacs

S. No.

PARTICULARS

Three Months Ended

Year Ended on

31.12.2009

30.12.2008

{UnAudited)

(UnAudited)

31.03.2009
(Audited)

Income

Net Sales/Income from Operations
Other Operational Income

Total

30.50
30.50

39.17
39.17

120.10
120.10
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Expenditure
Increase/decrease in stock in trade

and work in progress
Consumption of raw materials
Purchase of traded goods
Employees cost

Depreciation

Other expenditure

Total

{Any item exceeding 10% of the total
expenditure to be shown separately)

3.37
13.70
4.94
22.01

3.77
13.60

1.26
18.63

14.81
54.38
16.67
85.86!
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Profit from Operations before Other
Income, Interest (1-2)

8.49

20.54

34.24

Other Income

Profit before Interest (3+4)

8.49

20.54

34.24

Interest

0.12

0.46

Profit after Interest (5-6)

8.37

20.5

33.78
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Tax expense

0.53

o

Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-} for the period (7-
8)

8.37

20.54

33.25
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Paid-up equity share capital (5294500
equity shares of Rs. 10/-)

529.45

529.45

529.45
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Reserve excluding Revaluation
Reserves as per balance sheet of
previous accounting year

12

Earnings Per Share (EPS)

0.16

0.39

0.63
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Public Shareholding
No. of shares
Percentage of shareholding

2,466,315
46.92

2,609,571
49.64

2,609,571
49.64
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Promoters and promoter group
Shareholding **
Pledged/Encumbered

Number of shares

percentage of shares {as a % of the
total shareholding of promoter and
promoter group)

Percentage of shares (as a% of the
total share capital of the Company)
Non-encumbered

Number of Shares

percentage of shares (as a% of the
total shareholding of promoter and
promoter group)

Percentage of shares {as a % of the

total share capital of the Company)

290,385

100.00

53.08

2,647,129

100.00

50.36

2,647,129

100.00

50.36

Place:
Date :

Notes : -

The above provisional results were taken on records by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held
on 28.01.2010. Limited review as required under Clause 41 of th

Auditors.

The figures of the previous period have been rearranged or regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with current

period classification.

During the Quarter ended 31.12.2009 the Company

e Listing Agreement has been carried out by

has neither received any complaints from the investors nor is

any complaint lying unresolved with the Company at the end of the Quarter.

Delhi
28.01.2010

For KMG Milk Food Limited




