KMG Milk Food Limited

Regd. Office: 9th Kilometer Stone Pipli To Ambala, Village Masana, Kurukshetra, Haryana UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 31.12.2009

Amount in Lacs

				Year Ended on
	PARTICULARS	Three Months Ended		31.03.2009
S. No.		31.12.2009	30.12.2008	
		(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)
1	Income		[
a	Net Sales/Income from Operations	- [120.10
l °	Other Operational Income	30.50	39.17	120.10
ו "	Total	30.50	39.17	120.10
2	Expenditure		•	1
'	Increase/decrease in stock in trade		- 1	- [
а	and work in progress	· [i
Ь	Consumption of raw materials	-	-	.
"	Purchase of traded goods	-	-	
١	Employees cost	3.37	3.77	14.81
e	Depreciation	13.70	13.60	54.38
l e	Other expenditure	4.94	1.26	16.67
1	Total	22.01	18.63	85.86
g	lotai	1	1	
İ	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total	-	-	-
1	expenditure to be shown separately)			
<u> </u>	Profit from Operations before Other		20.54	34.24
3	Income, Interest (1-2)	8.49	20.54	J7.2.
-	Other Income	-		-
4	Profit before Interest (3+4)	8.49	20.54	34.24
5		0.12	-	0.46
6	Interest	8.37	20.5	33.78
1 7	Profit after Interest (5-6)		-	0.53
8	Tax expense Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (7-	-	20.54	22.25
9		8.37	20.54	33.25
	8) Paid-up equity share capital (5294500		700.45	520 AE
10	Paid-up equity snare capital (3637335	529.45	529.45	529.45
<u> </u>	equity shares of Rs. 10/-)			
١.,	Reserve excluding Revaluation	_ '	.	-
11			l	
<u> </u>	previous accounting year	0.16	0.39	0.63
12				
13		2,466,315	2,609,571	2,609,571
	No. of shares	46.92	49.64	49.64
<u></u>	Percentage of shareholding	70.02	 	
14	Promoters and promoter group	1	ļ	1
	Shareholding	1		\
a			1	
	Number of shares	-		
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the	1	_	
	total shareholding of promoter and		·	
	promoter group)			1
1	Percentage of shares (as a% of the] _		-
-	total share capital of the Company)		}]
ь			2 547 120	2 547 120
1	Number of Shares	290,385	2,647,129	2,647,129
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the	Į.		100.00
	total shareholding of promoter and	100.00	100.00	100.00
		1		1
- 1	promoter group)	1		
ļ	promoter group) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	53.08	50.36	50.36

Notes : -

The above provisional results were taken on records by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held

1. on 28.01.2010. Limited review as required under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement has been carried out by

The figures of the previous period have been rearranged or regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with current period classification.

During the Quarter ended 31.12.2009 the Company has neither received any complaints from the investors nor is any complaint lying unresolved with the Company at the end of the Quarter.

For KMG Milk Food Limited

Directo

Place : Delhi Date : 28.01.2010